

QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM				AVG OF LOW BIDS
			65.00	140.00	74.00	93.00
1491.00	CUYD	UNCLASSIFIED EXC. FOR STR. - BR.				
1,500.90	CUYD	CLASS S CONCRETE - BRIDGE	720.00	535.00	770.00	675.00
1,468.30	CUYD	CLASS S (AE) CONCRETE - BRIDGE	550.00	680.00	425.00	551.67
5,506.70	SQYD	CLASS 2 PROTECT. SURF.TREATMENT	4.17	4.20	4.50	4.29
199,230.00	LB	REINF. STEEL - BRIDGE (GR. 60)	1.20	0.80	1.30	1.10
368,510.00	LB	EPOXY COATED REINF. STEEL (GR. 60)	0.82	1.05	0.95	0.94
3,314.00	LF	STEEL PILING (HP 12x53)	60.00	56.50	71.50	62.67
500.00	LF	PREBORING	135.00	318.00	170.00	207.67
613,650.00	LB	STR. STEEL IN BEAM SPANS (M270 GR. 50W)	1.60	1.72	1.90	1.74
677,320.00	LB	STR. STEEL IN PL/ GIRDER SPANS (M270 GR. 50W)	1.56	1.62	1.90	1.69
69,869.00	CUIN	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	1.70	1.75	1.60	1.68
426.00	LF	SILICONE JOINT SEAL.	50.00	60.00	41.50	50.50
4.00	EACH	BRIDGE NAME PLATE (TYPE D)	500.00	750.00	424.00	558.00
919.00	CUYD	CONCRETE RIPRAP	429.00	508.00	424.00	453.67
192.00	LF	EXPOLATORY HOLES	43.75	145.00	53.00	80.58
4,105.00	SQYD	TEXTURED COATING FINISH	3.97	10.35	11.15	8.49

TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR JOB \$27,505,531.00 \$28,260,993.00 \$29,885,164.00

TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR BRIDGE \$5,415,169.49 \$5,766,600.04 5,875,480.30

BRIDGE ID	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA (OUT-OUT)	NEW BRIDGE DESCRIPTION	EXISTING BRIDGE DESCRIPTION
A7195	206.26	43.1667	8,903.58	1A	NA
A7196	207.15	43.17	8,941.80	2A	NA
A7274	557.6979	43.1667	24,073.98	3A	NA
A7276	188.32	43.17	<u>8,129.28</u>	4A	NA
		A =	50,048.64		

- 1A: 204' CONT. COMP. W-BEAM UNIT ON STEEL PILES
- 2A: 205' CONT. COMP. W-BEAM UNIT ON STEEL PILES
- 3A: 2 CONT. COMP. PL. GIRDER UNITS (1@ 210' AND 1@ 345') ON STEEL SHELL PILES
- 4A: 186' CONT. COMP. W-BEAM UNIT ON STEEL SHELL PILES

OUT TO OUT COST (\$/SF) = \$5,415,169.49/A =	\$108.20	FHWA COST (\$/SF) = \$5,020,918.49/A = \$100.32
LESS REMOVAL (\$/SF)	\$0.00	EXISTING BR. REMOVAL (\$/SF) = NA
NET COST (\$/SF)	\$108.20	DEDUCT RIPRAP COSTS FROM FHWA COST.

FUNCTION CLASS - 01 - PRIN. ART. INTERSTATE
 ON NHS
 DESIGN SECTION - JYP/KWY